

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

1:Semester Units				
q1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Less than 3	4	1.65	4	1.65
B:3 to 8	84	34.71	88	36.36
C:9 to 12	109	45.04	197	81.40
D:More than 12	45	18.60	242	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

2:Semesters Attended LAMC				
q2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:One	44	18.41	44	18.41
B:Two	64	26.78	108	45.19
C:Three	48	20.08	156	65.27
D:Four or more	83	34.73	239	100.00

Frequency Missing = 6

3:Time of Attendance				
q3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
After 4:00 p.m.	137	58.05	137	58.05
Before 4:00 p.m.	95	40.25	232	98.31
Weekends	4	1.69	236	100.00

Frequency Missing = 9

4:Registration Method				
q4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
By Telephone	135	57.45	135	57.45
On Campus	46	19.57	181	77.02
Online	54	22.98	235	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

5:Type of Internet Connection				
q5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
DSL/Cable	71	29.22	71	29.22
Don't Know	25	10.29	96	39.51
Not Applicable	47	19.34	143	58.85
Phone Modem	100	41.15	243	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

6:Computer Use Frequency				
q6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Daily	145	59.18	145	59.18
B:1-2 times week	65	26.53	210	85.71
C:1-2 times month	25	10.20	235	95.92
D:Never	9	3.67	244	99.59
Miscoded	1	0.41	245	100.00

7:Internet Use Frequency				
q7	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Daily	119	48.97	119	48.97
B:1-2 times week	76	31.28	195	80.25
C:1-2 times month	38	15.64	233	95.88
D:Never	10	4.12	243	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

8a:Use Computer at LAMC				
q8a	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	93	100.00	93	100.00

Frequency Missing = 152

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

8b:Use Computer at Work				
q8b	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	86	100.00	86	100.00

Frequency Missing = 159

8c:Use Computer at Home				
q8c	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	178	100.00	178	100.00

Frequency Missing = 67

8d:Use Computer Other Location				
q8d	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	23	100.00	23	100.00

Frequency Missing = 222

9a:Use Internet at LAMC				
q9a	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	87	100.00	87	100.00

Frequency Missing = 158

9b:Use Internet at Work				
q9b	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	69	100.00	69	100.00

Frequency Missing = 176

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

9c:Use Internet at Home				
q9c	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	159	100.00	159	100.00

Frequency Missing = 86

9d:Use Internet Other Location				
q9d	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	28	100.00	28	100.00

Frequency Missing = 217

10a:Have E-Mail Address at LAMC				
q10a	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	23	100.00	23	100.00

Frequency Missing = 222

10b:Have E-Mail Address at Work				
q10b	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	49	100.00	49	100.00

Frequency Missing = 196

10c:Have E-Mail Address at Home				
q10c	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	170	100.00	170	100.00

Frequency Missing = 75

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

10d:Have E-Mail Address Other Location				
q10d	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Used	33	100.00	33	100.00

Frequency Missing = 212

11:Ever taken basic computer class				
q11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	194	82.91	194	82.91
Yes	40	17.09	234	100.00

Frequency Missing = 11

12:Confid in common computer tasks				
q12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very low confid	22	9.21	22	9.21
2:Low confid	22	9.21	44	18.41
3:Moderate confid	29	12.13	73	30.54
4:High confid	39	16.32	112	46.86
5:Very high confid	127	53.14	239	100.00

Frequency Missing = 6

13:Confid in common applications				
q13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very low confid	24	10.04	24	10.04
2:Low confid	27	11.30	51	21.34
3:Moderate confid	34	14.23	85	35.56
4:High confid	57	23.85	142	59.41
5:Very high confid	97	40.59	239	100.00

Frequency Missing = 6

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

14:Confid in use of internet browser				
q14	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very low confid	23	9.58	23	9.58
2:Low confid	13	5.42	36	15.00
3:Moderate confid	25	10.42	61	25.42
4:High confid	54	22.50	115	47.92
5:Very high confid	125	52.08	240	100.00

Frequency Missing = 5

15:Confid in advanced applications				
q15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very low confid	61	25.42	61	25.42
2:Low confid	40	16.67	101	42.08
3:Moderate confid	57	23.75	158	65.83
4:High confid	41	17.08	199	82.92
5:Very high confid	41	17.08	240	100.00

Frequency Missing = 5

16:Confid in other uses of MS Word				
q16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very low confid	49	20.42	49	20.42
2:Low confid	35	14.58	84	35.00
3:Moderate confid	50	20.83	134	55.83
4:High confid	36	15.00	170	70.83
5:Very high confid	70	29.17	240	100.00

Frequency Missing = 5

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

17:Importance to success of MS Word Skills				
q17	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	122	52.59	122	52.59
2:Important	77	33.19	199	85.78
3:Somewhat Impt	28	12.07	227	97.84
4:Not Impt	5	2.16	232	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

18:Importance to success of Internet Skills				
q18	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	128	54.70	128	54.70
2:Important	76	32.48	204	87.18
3:Somewhat Impt	25	10.68	229	97.86
4:Not Impt	5	2.14	234	100.00

Frequency Missing = 11

19:Importance to success of E-mail Account				
q19	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	64	27.71	64	27.71
2:Important	81	35.06	145	62.77
3:Somewhat Impt	57	24.68	202	87.45
4:Not Impt	29	12.55	231	100.00

Frequency Missing = 14

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

20:Importance to success of Library Database Training				
q20	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	101	43.35	101	43.35
2:Important	82	35.19	183	78.54
3:Somewhat Impt	36	15.45	219	93.99
4:Not Impt	14	6.01	233	100.00

Frequency Missing = 12

21:Importance to success of Lab hours of Operation				
q21	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	111	48.47	111	48.47
2:Important	65	28.38	176	76.86
3:Somewhat Impt	35	15.28	211	92.14
4:Not Impt	18	7.86	229	100.00

Frequency Missing = 16

22:Importance to success of having a computer at home				
q22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	168	72.10	168	72.10
2:Important	51	21.89	219	93.99
3:Somewhat Impt	14	6.01	233	100.00

Frequency Missing = 12

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

23:Importance to success of basic computer skills class				
q23	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	138	59.48	138	59.48
2:Important	67	28.88	205	88.36
3:Somewhat Impt	23	9.91	228	98.28
4:Not Impt	4	1.72	232	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

24:Use of web student information				
q24	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	164	70.69	164	70.69
2 to 3	50	21.55	214	92.24
4 to 5	15	6.47	229	98.71
More than 5	3	1.29	232	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

25:Use of web fac/staff information				
q25	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	165	71.12	165	71.12
2 to 3	47	20.26	212	91.38
4 to 5	12	5.17	224	96.55
More than 5	8	3.45	232	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

26:Use of web calendar of events/activities				
q26	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	155	67.39	155	67.39
2 to 3	49	21.30	204	88.70
4 to 5	19	8.26	223	96.96
More than 5	7	3.04	230	100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

27:Use of web college catalog/class schedule				
q27	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	114	49.14	114	49.14
2 to 3	55	23.71	169	72.84
4 to 5	40	17.24	209	90.09
More than 5	23	9.91	232	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

28:Satisfaction with web student information				
q28	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	9	3.88	9	3.88
B:Dissatisfied	11	4.74	20	8.62
C:Satisfied	117	50.43	137	59.05
D:Very Satisfied	54	23.28	191	82.33
E:Not Familiar	41	17.67	232	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

29:Satisfaction with web fac/staff information				
q29	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	12	5.22	12	5.22
B:Dissatisfied	16	6.96	28	12.17
C:Satisfied	115	50.00	143	62.17
D:Very Satisfied	40	17.39	183	79.57
E:Not Familiar	47	20.43	230	100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

30:Satisfaction with web calendar of events/activties				
q30	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	15	6.55	15	6.55
B:Dissatisfied	11	4.80	26	11.35
C:Satisfied	124	54.15	150	65.50
D:Very Satisfied	23	10.04	173	75.55
E:Not Familiar	56	24.45	229	100.00

Frequency Missing = 16

31:Satisfaction with web college catalog/class schedule				
q31	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	17	7.42	17	7.42
B:Dissatisfied	21	9.17	38	16.59
C:Satisfied	107	46.72	145	63.32
D:Very Satisfied	64	27.95	209	91.27
E:Not Familiar	20	8.73	229	100.00

Frequency Missing = 16

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

32:Satisfaction with web other on-line student services				
q32	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	15	6.52	15	6.52
B:Dissatisfied	17	7.39	32	13.91
C:Satisfied	102	44.35	134	58.26
D:Very Satisfied	52	22.61	186	80.87
E:Not Familiar	44	19.13	230	100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

33:Freq of use of college website				
q33	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Daily	6	2.63	6	2.63
B:Weekly	44	19.30	50	21.93
C:1-3 time a sem	119	52.19	169	74.12
D:Never	59	25.88	228	100.00

Frequency Missing = 17

34:Easy to find what looking for on college website				
q34	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Difficult	5	2.17	5	2.17
B:Difficult	21	9.13	26	11.30
C:Easy	125	54.35	151	65.65
D:Very Easy	36	15.65	187	81.30
E:Have not used	43	18.70	230	100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

35:Class req using Internet for at least one assign				
q35	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	13	5.53	13	5.53
No	105	44.68	118	50.21
Yes	117	49.79	235	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10

36:Class req submit class assigns in typed format				
q36	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	9	3.83	9	3.83
No	55	23.40	64	27.23
Yes	171	72.77	235	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10

37:Class req use campus computer to complete assign				
q37	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	14	5.96	14	5.96
No	106	45.11	120	51.06
Yes	115	48.94	235	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10

38:Class req use of computer supplement				
q38	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	28	11.97	28	11.97
No	125	53.42	153	65.38
Yes	81	34.62	234	100.00

Frequency Missing = 11

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

39:Satisfaction with LRC (main area)				
q39	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	11	4.72	11	4.72
B:Dissatisfied	15	6.44	26	11.16
C:Satisfied	112	48.07	138	59.23
D:Very Satisfied	28	12.02	166	71.24
E:Not Familiar	67	28.76	233	100.00

Frequency Missing = 12

40:Satisfaction with CAOT Lab				
q40	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	7	2.99	7	2.99
B:Dissatisfied	16	6.84	23	9.83
C:Satisfied	117	50.00	140	59.83
D:Very Satisfied	23	9.83	163	69.66
E:Not Familiar	71	30.34	234	100.00

Frequency Missing = 11

41:Satisfaction with Library (card catalog)				
q41	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	10	4.31	10	4.31
B:Dissatisfied	9	3.88	19	8.19
C:Satisfied	106	45.69	125	53.88
D:Very Satisfied	41	17.67	166	71.55
E:Not Familiar	66	28.45	232	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

42:Satisfaction with Multimedia Lab				
q42	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	8	3.54	8	3.54
B:Dissatisfied	5	2.21	13	5.75
C:Satisfied	82	36.28	95	42.04
D:Very Satisfied	16	7.08	111	49.12
E:Not Familiar	115	50.88	226	100.00

Frequency Missing = 19

43:Satisfaction with Engineering Lab				
q43	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	9	3.91	9	3.91
B:Dissatisfied	5	2.17	14	6.09
C:Satisfied	70	30.43	84	36.52
D:Very Satisfied	13	5.65	97	42.17
E:Not Familiar	133	57.83	230	100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

44:Satisfaction with Computer Science Dept. Lab				
q44	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	8	3.52	8	3.52
B:Dissatisfied	2	0.88	10	4.41
C:Satisfied	83	36.56	93	40.97
D:Very Satisfied	23	10.13	116	51.10
E:Not Familiar	111	48.90	227	100.00

Frequency Missing = 18

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Student Technology Survey
Frequency Tables

Section Number				
section	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0144	18	7.35	18	7.35
0146	1	0.41	19	7.76
0188	24	9.80	43	17.55
3106	32	13.06	75	30.61
3203	22	8.98	97	39.59
3213	11	4.49	108	44.08
3249	14	5.71	122	49.80
3261	10	4.08	132	53.88
3285	12	4.90	144	58.78
3400	14	5.71	158	64.49
3403	14	5.71	172	70.20
6517	33	13.47	205	83.67
6520	25	10.20	230	93.88
7123	15	6.12	245	100.00

Day or Evening Section				
day	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Day	93	37.96	93	37.96
Evening	152	62.04	245	100.00